

**From:** [FOI](#)  
**To:**  
**Subject:** Freedom of information Request NCC-050563-21  
**Date:** 25 May 2021 15:39:00

---

Dear

Thank you for your request for information about unaccompanied asylum seeker children and childrens services data for the last two years.

Please find below our responses to your specific questions:

**1. The number of unaccompanied asylum seeker children (UASCs) in the care of the council;**

As of 30/04/2021 we have 19 Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children (UASC) aged 17 years or under in the care of Nottinghamshire County Council.

**2. The number of UASCs who have left the council's care via the National Transfer Scheme to a) local authorities within England, b) local authorities in Scotland or c) local authorities in Wales**

We have had no children leave Nottinghamshire County Council's care as part of the National Transfer Scheme.

**3. The number of UASCs currently residing in a) in-area placements or b) out-of-area placements;**

We have 4 UASC residing in the Nottinghamshire area

We have 15 UASC residing outside of the Nottinghamshire area.

**4. The number of incidents of child criminal exploitation, involving UASCs in the care of the council;**

We currently have no UASC who are looked after by Nottinghamshire County Council and open to Child Criminal Exploitation procedures

**5. The number of missing incidents involving UASCs in the care of the council;**

In the last 2 years we have had 3 incidents of missing UASC who were in the care of Nottinghamshire County Council. These involved 2 young people. There are no current UASC missing.

I hope that you find this information to be helpful, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference NCC-050563-21 and we will be happy to review your request

With kind regards

Complaints & Information Team  
Chief Executives Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
0115 9772788  
[www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk](http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk)

-



Follow us on: [Twitter](#) & [Facebook](#)